
Utah Valley (8-3-3, 2-3-2) -vs- Utah Tech (4-6-6, 3-1-3)
10/31/2025 at St. George, Utah (Greater Zion Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 62:56 (YELLOW), #2 Miguel Regino (UTECH)   79:27 (RED), #2 Miguel Regino (UTECH)   81:02 (YELLOW), #15
Noah Pogue (UVU)   81:20 (YELLOW), #6 Tyson Nguyen (UTECH)   83:23 (YELLOW), #36 Stetson Coy (UTECH)   

Date: 10/31/2025
Attendance: 451
Stadium: Greater Zion Stadium
Officials: Referee, Mike Hohnholz   Asst. Referee, Daniel
Nunez   Asst. Referee, Marco Vivero   Alt. Official, Fernando
Morales   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Utah Valley 2 0 2
Utah Tech 1 1 2

Utah Valley 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 3 Amtrup, Toke 3 1 0 0 90
4 Samb, Abdou 0 0 0 0 90

MID 5 Aurelien, Gilles 3 2 0 1 90
FWD 7 Martin Montealegre, Jose Luis 3 1 0 0 90
MID 8 Abdella, Mason 1 1 0 0 90

12 Oyler, Keegan 0 0 0 0 90
15 Pogue, Noah 2 2 1 0 77

DEF 19 Fritcher, Alex 0 0 0 0 90
23 Emojong, Isaac 3 1 1 0 85

GK 24 Sessions, Kolby 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 27 Knecht, Lewis 1 0 0 1 90

Substitutes
6 McKay, Dan 0 0 0 0 5
21 Walk, Trevor 0 0 0 0 13

Totals 16 8 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
24 Sessions, Kolby 90:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

Utah Tech 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Campoli, Luca 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Godinez, Anthony 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Caliskan, Cihan 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Nguyen, Tyson 0 0 0 0 60
MID 8 Allen, Jerod 0 0 0 0 60
MID 10 Velasquez, Denilson 0 0 0 0 30
FWD 18 Rogers, Taylor 1 1 1 0 90

23 Dutra, Tanner 0 0 0 1 90
MID 24 Stone, Oliver 0 0 0 0 61
DEF 25 Lee, Colby 0 0 0 0 55
FWD 36 Coy, Stetson 0 0 0 0 48

Substitutes
DEF 2 Regino, Miguel 0 0 0 0 35
MID 20 Huebner, Landon 1 1 0 0 60
MID 21 Nielsen, Dunes 4 2 1 0 42
MID 22 Cinelli, Jacob 0 0 0 0 50

26 Williams, Mitch 0 0 0 0 29
Totals 7 4 2 1 980

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Campoli, Luca 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Utah Valley 7 9 16
Utah Tech 3 4 7

Saves By Period
Utah Valley 2 0 2
Utah Tech 1 5 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Utah Valley 5 3 8
Utah Tech 3 3 6

Fouls By Period
Utah Valley 6 8 14
Utah Tech 8 13 21

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

02:38 UVU Noah Pogue Gilles Aurelien
GOAL by UVU Pogue, Noah Assist by Aurelien,
Gilles.

29:51 UVU Isaac Emojong Lewis Knecht
GOAL by UVU Emojong, Isaac Assist by Knecht,
Lewis.

34:55 UTECH Taylor Rogers UTECH Taylor Rogers PENALTY KICK GOAL.

55:17 UTECH Dunes Nielsen Tanner Dutra
GOAL by UTECH Nielsen, Dunes Assist by
Dutra, Tanner.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UTECH Campoli, Luca at goalie for Utah Tech
00:00 UVU Sessions, Kolby at goalie for Utah Valley
01:48 UVU Shot by UVU Emojong, Isaac.
01:56 UVU Corner kick [01:56].
02:25 UVU Shot by UVU Pogue, Noah, top left, saved by Campoli, Luca.
02:38 UVU GOAL by UVU Pogue, Noah Assist by Aurelien, Gilles.

Utah Valley 1, Utah Tech 0
05:00 UTECH Foul on Coy, Stetson.
08:36 UVU Shot by UVU Knecht, Lewis.
09:54 UVU Corner kick [09:54].
10:18 UVU Shot by UVU Aurelien, Gilles, out top.
15:09 UVU Foul on Samb, Abdou.
16:40 UTECH Foul on Allen, Jerod.
17:16 UVU Offside against Utah Valley.
18:06 UVU Shot by UVU Martin Montealegre, Jose Luis.
18:11 UVU Corner kick [18:11].
21:07 UVU Offside against Utah Valley.
22:52 UVU Corner kick [22:52].
26:59 UVU Corner kick [26:59].
28:32 UVU Foul on Oyler, Keegan.
29:17 UTECH Foul on Allen, Jerod.
29:51 UVU GOAL by UVU Emojong, Isaac Assist by Knecht, Lewis.

Utah Valley 2, Utah Tech 0
29:51 UTECH UTECH substitution: Nielsen, Dunes for Nguyen, Tyson.
29:51 UTECH UTECH substitution: Cinelli, Jacob for Velasquez, Denilson.
29:51 UTECH UTECH substitution: Huebner, Landon for Coy, Stetson.
30:04 UVU Foul on Martin Montealegre, Jose Luis.
32:09 UVU Foul on Emojong, Isaac.
33:19 UTECH Foul on Stone, Oliver.
34:03 UTECH Shot by UTECH Huebner, Landon, bottom right, saved by Sessions, Kolby.
34:22 UTECH Corner kick [34:22].
34:55 UTECH UTECH Taylor Rogers PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Utah Valley 2, Utah Tech 1
34:58 UVU UVU substitution: Walk, Trevor for Pogue, Noah.
35:13 UTECH Corner kick [35:13].
36:12 UTECH Foul on Nielsen, Dunes.
36:58 UTECH Foul on Huebner, Landon.
37:39 UTECH Foul on Godinez, Anthony.
39:18 UTECH Foul on Rogers, Taylor.
39:48 UVU UVU substitution: McKay, Dan for Emojong, Isaac.
40:13 UVU Foul on Martin Montealegre, Jose Luis.
42:36 UTECH Shot by UTECH Nielsen, Dunes, top, saved by Sessions, Kolby.
42:45 UTECH Corner kick [42:45].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UVU

FOR UVU: , #24 Sessions, Kolby, #3 Amtrup, Toke, #4 Samb, Abdou, #5 Aurelien, Gilles, #7 Martin Montealegre,
Jose Luis, #8 Abdella, Mason, #12 Oyler, Keegan, #15 Pogue, Noah, #19 Fritcher, Alex, #23 Emojong, Isaac, #27
Knecht, Lewis.

45:00 UTECH
FOR UTECH: , #1 Campoli, Luca, #3 Godinez, Anthony, #5 Caliskan, Cihan, #21 Nielsen, Dunes, #8 Allen, Jerod, #22
Cinelli, Jacob, #18 Rogers, Taylor, #23 Dutra, Tanner, #2 Regino, Miguel, #26 Williams, Mitch, #20 Huebner, Landon.

45:00 UTECH UTECH substitution: Regino, Miguel for Stone, Oliver.
45:00 UTECH UTECH substitution: Williams, Mitch for Lee, Colby.
45:00 UVU UVU substitution: Pogue, Noah for Walk, Trevor.
45:00 UVU UVU substitution: Emojong, Isaac for McKay, Dan.
46:38 UTECH Corner kick [46:38].
47:55 UTECH Shot by UTECH Nielsen, Dunes.
48:02 UVU Foul on Aurelien, Gilles.
48:35 UTECH Shot by UTECH Nielsen, Dunes.
49:06 UTECH Corner kick [49:06].



49:24 UTECH Shot by UTECH Godinez, Anthony.
51:00 UTECH Foul on Williams, Mitch.
51:28 UVU Foul on Martin Montealegre, Jose Luis.
53:14 UVU Foul on Oyler, Keegan.
55:17 UTECH GOAL by UTECH Nielsen, Dunes Assist by Dutra, Tanner.

Utah Valley 2, Utah Tech 2
56:38 UVU Foul on Emojong, Isaac.
58:00 UTECH Offside against Utah Tech.
59:24 UTECH Foul on Cinelli, Jacob.
59:50 UTECH UTECH substitution: Nguyen, Tyson for Allen, Jerod.
62:05 UVU Corner kick [62:05].
62:37 UVU Shot by UVU Aurelien, Gilles, top right, saved by Campoli, Luca.
62:56 UTECH Foul on Regino, Miguel.
62:56 UTECH Yellow card on UTECH Regino, Miguel.
63:06 UTECH Foul on Cinelli, Jacob.
63:49 UVU Shot by UVU Abdella, Mason, bottom center, saved by Campoli, Luca.
64:33 UVU Foul on Knecht, Lewis.
65:38 UVU Foul on Samb, Abdou.
69:57 UVU Shot by UVU Martin Montealegre, Jose Luis, bottom right, saved by Campoli, Luca.
70:44 UTECH Foul on Williams, Mitch.
71:08 UTECH UTECH substitution: Coy, Stetson for Nielsen, Dunes.
73:08 UTECH UTECH substitution: Stone, Oliver for Williams, Mitch.
77:32 UTECH Foul on Coy, Stetson.
78:58 UTECH Foul on Stone, Oliver.
79:27 UTECH Foul on Regino, Miguel.
79:27 UTECH Red card on UTECH Regino, Miguel.
79:32 UVU Shot by UVU Martin Montealegre, Jose Luis, out top.
79:42 UTECH UTECH substitution: Lee, Colby for Cinelli, Jacob.
81:02 UVU Foul on Pogue, Noah.
81:02 UVU Yellow card on UVU Pogue, Noah.
81:20 UTECH Foul on Nguyen, Tyson.
81:20 UTECH Yellow card on UTECH Nguyen, Tyson.
81:23 UVU Shot by UVU Amtrup, Toke, out left.
82:07 UTECH Corner kick [82:07].
83:14 UTECH Foul on Coy, Stetson.
83:23 UTECH Yellow card on UTECH Coy, Stetson.
85:29 UVU Foul on Samb, Abdou.
86:07 UTECH Foul on Caliskan, Cihan.
86:09 UVU UVU substitution: Walk, Trevor for Pogue, Noah.
86:09 UVU Shot by UVU Amtrup, Toke, top left, saved by Campoli, Luca.
86:09 UVU Corner kick [86:09].
87:00 UTECH Foul on Coy, Stetson.
87:16 UVU Shot by UVU Aurelien, Gilles, bottom left, saved by Campoli, Luca.
87:16 UVU Corner kick [87:16].
87:21 UVU Shot by UVU Amtrup, Toke, out right.
88:21 UTECH Foul on Caliskan, Cihan.
89:33 UVU Shot by UVU Emojong, Isaac, out top.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


